
167 

MEETI~··JG OF THE COMM:ISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SA~J ANTONIO: 

THURSDAY, MAY 10TH, A. D. 1934, 10:00 A. M. 

~RESENT: Honorable C. K. Quin, Iv'layor, presiding, and Commissioners Bushick, Rubio1a, Steffler, 

Nright. 

pn moti on, of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, tte reading of the Ijanutes of 

~he meetings of ~~ay 3rd and 7th, was dispensed with and ordered approved. 

---MElItIORIALS AND PETITIO~S---

pn motion duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the 

pommissioner of Fire and Police. 

Hat1. Outdoor Adv. Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign for Alamo Hat Works, 225 '2J. st. r.:ary,. 
I 

IIJat1. Outdoor Adv. Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign state Cafe 413 N. St. Mary's st. I: 

Nat1. Outdoor Adv. Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign 100 W. Houston st. 

L\Tatl. Outdoor Adv. Corp., for permit to erect Zlectric Sign for Irick Baccaro, Brady Bldg. 

~eon Display Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 812 Broadway. 

~eon Displays Co., for permit to erect Zlectric Sign 2020 Fredericksburg Road. 

Neon Displays Co., for permit to erect ~lectric Sign 1801 W. Coelmerce street • 

.Teon Signs & Service Co., for permi t to erect Electric Sign 213 Alamo Plaza. 

t-Jeon Signs & Service Co., for permit to erect ~lectric Sign 403 Iv:ain Ave. 

~eon Signs & Service Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 803 N. st. Eary's st. 

)'I!eon Signs & Servic e Co., for permit to ere ct ~lectri c Sign 512 Iv:ain Ave. 

l-\,lamo Hat Works, for permit to install boiler in rear 225 N. st. Mary's st. 

~. P. Acosta, for permit to install curb pump & tank 903 W. Travis st. 

~odern ,!Teon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 909 S. Flores st. 

fodern iiTeon Sign Co., for p.~rmit to erect ]lectric Sign 303 N. st. Mary's st. 

dedern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 534 W. Mitchell st. 

Vlodern lTeon Sign Co., for permi t to erect Electric Sign 3411 S. Presa st. 

~odern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign at Pride Cafe Cor. N. Alamo & Third. 

iodern Ne~n Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign Cor. Pecan & Soledad sts. 

~odern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 903 Broadway. 

10dern ~.reon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 820 San Pedro Ave. 

~odern Yean Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 204 ~. Flores st. 

~odern ~eon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 103 Fredericksburg Road. 

l~odern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 924 Cameron st. 

':odern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect 3:lectric Sign 720 E. Commerce st. 

fodern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 100 W. Houston st. 

Dn motion, duly seconded and carried, tte following petition, was read and referred to the City 

V,eal th Cfficel'. 

~s. E. Beckner, for permit to keep a horse at 1912 W. Summit Ave. 



~6S 

I 

Ion motion, dtily seconted and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the 

IPommisSioner of Taxation. 

I~eon Signs & Service Co., for refund of $1.45 on an Electrical Permit. 
I 
I 
~eonards Pharmacy, for refund of Cigarette License. 

I 
I~etition from Citizens protesting against erection of Filling Station at Cor. Huisache and San 

~edro Ave. Re,,::"d and ordered filed. 

I 

Iwoodlawn Lake 

Steffler. 

I 

Civic Club, presented the following which was adopted on motion of Commissioner 

I 

I' 
To The ~onorable 1~yor and Co~missioners, 
City of San Antonio, Texas. 

Greetings:-

San Antonio, Texas. 
Kay lOth, 1934. 

Believing that every good and unselfish act should be recognised and that if that 

act results in benefit to many, especially the youth of ourland, I think it should be publica~ly 

commended and some kind of appreciation shown. 

Such an act was very graciously done by our Fire and Police Co~~issioner, the Hon­

orabe Phil Wright, during the Mayor John rrobin's Administration. Through his influence with 

the Mayor he accomplished what the originators of the Woodlawn Lake Improvement Club, Mrs. 

G. B. Gouger, Uiss Mollie Rice ~elson; and Mrs. Conrad J. Hanson as first President, had work~d 

on for nearly two years, that was, the purchase of the Play Field of Five acres of land just 

North of the Woodlawn Lake, from Mr. Nash, for which all youths and adults alike have and wil~ 

benefit for time to come. 

In recognition of this very commendable deed in the conservation to our section of 

that most admirably situated Play Field-I have been delegated to ask your Honorable Body to 

accept the name chosen by the citizens interested and the members of tte Woodlawn L~~e Civic 

Club, and officially name the field If Wright Field Tl in honor of our Commissioner, Phil Wright, 

and that a copy of this instrument he given to him with the seal of the City Council thereon. 

Respectfully Re~uested, 

i Mrs. Conrad J. Hanson, 

l

ill Chairman Wright Field Committee, 
and First President of Civic Club. 

lommiSSioner Rubiola, introcuced the following ordina:::, which was read anc passed and approved 

tv t~le fol1o','!inp' vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

AN ORDINANCE fV/ M -~3 8 
/,.L' '.: .. ~' -;- -,-: -_1'~~ l~AYOR TO EXECUTE DEED OF CORRECTIOn FR01,:I CITY OF SAN A~\j'TONIO TO HENRY T. :rvLATTHiSW~. 
,I 

'I 
II 

BE IT ORDAII'JED BY 'TE'S CO'IMISSIONERS OF TR:I: CITY OF SAN AI'TTONIO:-

1. Tr..at C. K. Quin, Mayor of the Ci t~y of San Antonio, is hereby authorized to execute a 
II 

~eed of correction from the City of San Antonio to Henry T. Matthews to take the place of the 

~eed from the City of San Antonio to Henry T. Matthews executed on the 21 day of January, 1929 

~Y C. 1,,'[. Chambers, ll=ayor, to correct error in description of the property conveyed. 

II 

I 

2. PASSED .tL!':rn AP?ROVED this 10 day of lv=ay, A. D. 1934. 

ATT~ST: Jas. Simpson. 
--~C~i~t-y~C=I-e~r~k-.-------

C. K. Q.uin. 
:Mayor 

ommi2sioner Rubiola, introduced the following ortinance, which was read and passed nd approved 

y the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

I 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

:169 

AN ORDINANCEMI'1-2J'I 

" ... 8C EPTING PROPOSAL OF J. C. Di elmann Company, Inc. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Corc"lffiissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The proposal of J. C. Dielmann Company, Inc., to furnish the City with one Uarload of Hyd-

;'rated Lime, 600 bags at 40 Ibs. each, @$17 .20 per ton deli vered at Brackenridge Park Storeroom, 
I 
~allowing 2% Discount if paid within 15 days of date of invoice, be, and the wittin proposal 
II 
fas specified above is hereby a2cepted, and that the :rvtayor he, and he is hereby authorized to I 

enter on said proposal an acceptance of same on behalf of and as the act of the City of San 

Antonio, Texas. 

PASSED AND APPROVED On the lOth day of May, 1934. 

C. K. Q;uin, 
Ma~lor. 

ATTEST: Jas~ Simpson. 
----~C~i~t-y~C~l~e-r~k~.-----

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approvEd, 

Iby the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 
I 

IT-To .322 AN ORDI~JA ... T\TCE 

Appropriating $20.00 out of the City of San Antonio Excavation Trust Account for Refunds and 

Repairs. 

I 
BE IT ORD.AlNED by tte Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $20.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Excavation Trust Account 
I 

ror Refunds and Repairs as per City Engineer's letter of ~'ay lOth, 1934, as follows: 

1

1,. L. L. Morris & Alston - refund - - - $ 14.00 
City of San Antonio - repairs 6.00 

---$ 2=-0:::-.--::0'-':0~ 
I 

I 

I 

I 
ICommissioner Bushick, introducer the following ordinance, which was read and passed. and ap,prove( , 

!bY the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 
II 
ll'To.323 AN ORDINANCE 

.Appropriating money out of various funds for Payrolls. 

~E IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of ~an Antonio, that, 

Tte following amounts or so much thereof as may be necessary be and the same is hereby app op 

.riated out of the hereinafter named funds for payrolls, period ending May 15, 1934. 

,I 
~ ; 
II 

I 

I 

Karket House Fund - - - - - - - -800.00 
Golf Course Fund - - - - - - - 1,200.00 
San Jose Bur. Pk. Ouer Fd. - - 500.00 
Trench Fll_nd - - - - ~ - - - - - - 600.00 
Cemetery Fund - - - - - - - - - 400.00 

$ 3,{500.00 

Ilcot'Omissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approve, , 

IlbY the following vot e on roll call. to-wit; Ayes, Q.uin, Bushick, Rub iola, Steffler, Wright. 

II~o. 324 AN ORDINAXCE - 2 Lf- / 
rAPpropriating $500.82 out of Police & Firemen's Pension Fund to pay one (1) Note No. 10 and 
I' 

accrued Interest. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of tte City of San Antonio, ttat,' 

The sum of $500.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Police & Firemen's Pension 
I, 

lfund payable to the Alamo ~~ational Bank, of San Antonio, Texas, to pay one (1) Note No. 10, of 

ithe Police & Firemen's Pension Fund Series, for $500.00 and accrued interest of $0.82 

J 



by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ~uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

AN ORDINANCE 

Transferring .:(32,000.00 from 1932 General Fund to 1933 General Fund. 

B~ IT ORDAIi'~ED by the Cop.'1Ilissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

Tne Cowmissioner of Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer and the City Auditor, be and t ey 

I are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $32,000.00 of 1932 Gen­

I eral Fund to the 1933 General Fund. 

il 

II 
I Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approve , 

I,by-tne following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

Ap:prop:::oiating :.;60,000.00 out of 19;)3 General Fund to pay one ;Tote No. 10. 

"3E IT ORDAp:rED by tt.e Commissioners of the Ci ty of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $60,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1933 General Fund 

! (Various Depts.) :payable to Alamo National Bank, to pay one (1) Note No. 10, of the 1933 Gen-

eral Fund Series, maturing on or before July 1, 1934. 

Commissioner Wright, made the following recommendations, whicr~ were read and adopted by the 

I following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Qn.in, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

1,(odern Neon Signs Co. , £'or permit to erect Electric Sign,203 1';! 
...... \. . st. l.=ary' s st. Granted • 

I Iy~odern "Teon Si£"ns Co. , for permit to erect Electric Sie;'n 221 :\J. Flores Str·-;et. Granted. 

lI:odern I:eon SiGns Co. , for permit to erect Electric Sign Cor Theo & S. Flores st. Granted. 

,~".'Iodern Jife:)n Sic-ns Co., for )ermit to erect ~lectric Sign 2807 N. Flores st. Granted. 

'I"eon ::lis.olays Co., +,or permit to erect o;;lectric SiGn 317 E. "'"'1ston st. Granted. 
I 

I 

lion mot ion, of ,; 0;, c'i s 3i on~r '7ri,~ht, duly se c o:1ded c.nG. carr i. c~, by una,-,imous vat e of the C om­

i missioners, t~~ ~etition of G. K. =~orris, For a]prov~l of a location for ~rive-in stat Cor. 

I Hackberry (.:: S. Drexel Ave. -:ot Granted. 

l~ommiSSio>'2r Bushick, introduced the following ordi-;'-;"-;'ce, which was read ant! passed and ap)roved, 
I 
ljoy trr. .- '~J owing vote on roll call, to-wi t; As"es, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

I~TO · 3;: P A"T ORDD1AJ~CS - 2 f S 
l~p.prC"';J:'~_c.ting $208.91 to pay Eerchants' Bills. 

I 1;:;:; IT ORDAPTSD by tte CO<'missioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

II 
II 

II 
~ I~rchants' 3111s as per itemized invoices duly approved and now on file in the office of the 

The sum of $284.91 ant the sa!.":e is hereby ap2ropriated out of the following funds to pay 

I 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

I 

C,ity Auditor: 
$ 224.07 

46.80 
5.04 
9.00 

Trench Fund - - - - - - - - - - - -
C e me t e ry Fund - - - - - - - - - - -
Golf Course Fund - - - - - - - - -
lIarket Eouse Fund - - - - - - - - -

$284.91 

pommissioner Bushick, introduced tr_e following ordinance, which was read and passed and aTproved 

Ii by the foIl owi ng vot e on roll call, to-wi t; Aye s, ('uin, B~~shi ck, Rubi ola, st effler, \Nrigh t. 

~-o. 329 

WHEREAS, An Ordinance, passed and approved August 24, 1933, being Council Appropriation 

::~o. 87, in the sum of $1,400,000.00 covering operating ex~enses of the various departments, out 
I 
of the 1933 General Fund, for the Fiscal Year beginning June 1, lS33 and ending 111ay 31, 1934, 

tberefore, 

TY'at the Ci ty Audi tor, be and he is }-,:-'reby directec~ to C20use the follovling entries to be 

made on the recorcs of the Audi ting :De~)artment as fo] lows: 

Back Tax Attorney from $15,470.00 to $14,317.00 
Dignowi ty ParK Trote from $~1, 000. 00 to $6,000.00 
Back Tax Collector from $7,500.00 to $5,883.00 
License /c Dues frot,:} ~;3,700.00 to $2,194.00 
Treasurer from i4,300.00 to ~4,230.00 
Engineers from "rr23,OCO.OO to ~21,700.00 

INCREASI"TG TEE FOLLOWInG DEPARTEENTS: 

Inspector \'leights & Ideasures from tl,880.CO to ,1,983.00 
Museum from $3,500.00 to $3,850.00 
Colored Auditorium from $1,925.00 to $1,960.00 
San Pedro Playhouse from $1,224.00 to $1,389.00 
Olmos Darn from $2,480.00 to ~2,980.00 
Assessor from $45,000.00 to ~45,767.00 
Tax Collector from $11,500.00 to $11,926.00 
street hlaintenance irom ~108,500.00 to $111,S40.00 
Sewer Constr~ction from C7,500.00 to $7,860.00 
Sewage Plant from C62,000.00 to $64,500.00 

PASSED A-,rD APRROVED on the lOth da.v of May, A. D. 1934. 

c. K. Quin. 
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 

----~C~i~t-y~C~l-e~r~k-.-------------
l'.:Iayor. 

On motion, duly seconded ~nd carried, the meeting adjourned. 

ATTEST: ~ 
(/ 




